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Ur. John Hatch,
Department of Extra Mural Studies, 
University of Glasgow,
Glasgow,
SCO M I D  «

6th March, 1952.

' w  'fe -  I

Dear Sir,

Enclosed is a copy of “Careers for Africans” by Kiss s. 

Rostowsky, which Mr. Julius Lewin of the University of the 

Witwatersrand asked us to send you.

Yours faithfully,

W. Hecht

flj g u g A H



Mr. N .H . Sithole,

617, Paul Kruger Road,

Pretoria.

Dear Sir,
re t Training Courses for Health Inspectors

I am in receipt of your letter dated the 4th inetant, 

and have pleasure in replying as follows to iti-

1. The fforemsnent has a training Centre for Medical Aide

at Springfield, Durban. I f  you ere interested in this training 

scheme, I suggest you write to* The Secretary for Health, 

Locarno House, Schoeman Street, Pretoria. Occasionally they 

take on a student or tvo for training and pay them a monthly 

salary during their period of training.

Tours faithfully,

V .E . Ngakane.

field  o m c m .



Mr. Lacordia Ewaliioa,
Xlioriviersbpr*?-,

P.O. Box 10R,

JOHANl?}£3BUR(r.

Dear Sir,

T',: for ^tinnr] Junior Certificate.

I suggest you correspond vith the Principal of the 

Transafrika Correspondence College, P .O . Box 3512, Johannesburg, 
und apply for an enrolment form. The fees for the National 
Junior Certificate are £1 =. 0. 0. cash or £14. 10. 0 by monthly 
instalments; and you rany choose whichever Method of nsynpnt suits 
you. Once you have m id the fees they guarantee to te^ch you 
until you pass your examination.

The advantage of the National Junior Certificate is that 
as a worker you can take three subjects at a time until you complete 
the course and it will be easier for you.

You should be able to pass in two yeers if you work herd
enough.

Yours faithfully,

W.B. Ngakane, 

FIPLD 07FICCT.
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Mr. J. Lubisi,
Dougins Colliery,

P.Q~. VAN

f w T

S&H3T *51.1*
rr: Training of Herlt.h Inspectors.

I pm in reeeint of your letter dated 22nd April, 1952, 

ppd hrw  pleasure in replying t» follows to it:-'

1 . Th* fitw^tersrand Technical College conducts part-time 

classes for the Certificrte of the Boyal Sanitary Institute. 

This course tajeee 9 y**r« normally for students vith J.C. nnd
2 years for those with matriculation. The fees for the three 
ye’urs P re  £6 , £30 and £13 r«8pe©fciv*ly, excluding books, boerd 
and lodging which must hy provided by the students themselves.

2. The Union Government provides p 1 year course for Medical 
Aids nt Springfield, Durban, primarily for government employ*** 

rO though other students may be accepted.

The government employees do not pay eny feea end receive 

«  monthly salary instead during their training.

3. The address of the neraons to whom aprlicetion should be 

made are as follovs:-

(»> The Principal, VTitwetersrand Technical College 

loff Street, Johannesburg.

(hi Thp Secretary for Health, Locarno Bou*e,

Sohoemisin street, Pr^tori*.

Yours faithfully,

V.O. IfgrVane, 
rrr7/ i nm cm .
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Mf. Arthur Ksweli, 29th Ju ly, 1952.
c/o kenroys Dry Gleaners,
P. 0. Box oj,
10 Natal«

Dear Sir,

Ret INQUIRY A3GUV VACAJiClBB FOB AFPJCAli BOOKING CL.,RL,i.

I an: in receipt of your latter iated 23rd July, 1952, and, in reply 
to it , have to advise you to send your application toi

The System kanager,

3 . it. Kailways,
Room 23,

Johannesburg.

It  must be in your own handwriting.

Yours faithfully,

A'.B. Ngakane,
p i&ld orecsa.
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1th December, 1952*

Dear Mr. Wright,

I write with reference to your letter dated 2nd 
December, 1952 in  which you ask me to interview Mr. Ephraim 

Makhamya who has applied for the post of Library Assistant 
at Fort Hare.

Mr. Makhamya appears to be of a quiet unassuming 

personality. He would, I imagine, apply himself to work 

steadily and consistently. He has, as you may know, been 
taking his B.A. degre while employed at the University here. 

He has been allowed to attend lectures but has had to make 
up that time to the Library. This indicates a certain 
steadiness of purpose and a great deal of continued hard 
work over four years. He tells me that he attends the 
Methodist Church regularly every :Junday and at one time 

taught in Sunday School. He was also a Pathfinder Scout
for lack of time. He says he has had

asked him ab ut his political 

a member of the African National 
tly does not feel strongly on matters 

a attention of Congress members. He

work in connection with the Passive 
onsiders that Black and White must

a reason for applying for the job is  that he sees 
in the University Library here as a librarian.

salary grade at the moment and eees
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possible promotion for himself at Fort Hare.

He intends to take a diploma in librarianship.

From the interview I would day that he would do 

a good routine jot and work effectively and co-operatively.

Tours sincerely,

CiUINTIN WHYTE 
Director.
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Telegrams : Principal, Fort Hare 
' College 20

Telephones: FORT HARE,

CAPE PROVINCE.

2nd December, 1952.

©

P.O. Fort Hare 
R a il: Alice

S .  H .  H .  W R IG H T
Registrar

In your reply please quo teR /1519 .

Mr. Quint in  Vihyte,

P .O . Box 97,

JOHANNESBURG.

Dear Sir,

live have received an application for the vacant post of Library Assistant 

at Fort Hare from Ir . Ephraim Liakhanya of 30, Johannes Road, Sophiatown, at 

present employed as Library Assistant at the University of the M twat e rsrand 

Library, His application and credentials appear to be very satisfactory bub 

■we should be very glad i f  he could be interviewed by someone in Johannesburg. 

I am therefore -writing to ask whether you would be Tailing to undertake this

for us.

Ee has given us as his referees Ivlr. H .P . Madibane of the Bantu High School, 

and Mr. S.M . Mofokeng of the Bantu Studies Separtment Yiitwet ersrand, to whom we 

have written.

e should be particularly grateful i f  you could find out whether he is likely 

to be sympathetic towards the kind of cooperation between the communities which 

Forb Hare tries to foster.

As the Appointments Committee may meet on December 12th,j it woulsj be much 

appreciated i f  your report could be available by then.

c I  hope you do not mind our asking you to do this for us.

Yours faithfully,

( V
I f

V

N Cr0 / '
\v shhb/ sn

r \y'1 ;j a

A

vREGISTRAR.



Telephone:

C . P . D E N T  PrincipalC . P . D E N T  Principal

General Office 20 
: > Livingstone Hall 74 

J  Farm Manager 45farm manager to 
Dining Hall 21

FORT HARE,FORT HARE,

CAPE PROVINCE.CAPE

Dear Sir,

Your name has been given by Mr. A.G. Nkosi 

as one to whom we may refer for a confidential 

opinion in connection with his/terxapplication 

for the post of Registrar 

at this College.

We should greatly appreciate your guidance 

in this matter. Any opinions you express will 

be treated as confidential.

Yours fa ithfully ,

Mr. Q . TJhyte,
P .O . Box 97,

JOHANNESBURG.



Telegrams : Principal, Fort Hare 
/' College 20

Telephones :
(.Registrar 127 

P.O. Fort Hare 
R a il: Alice

S. H. H. W r i g h t
Registrar

In your reply please quote. .R / 1 5 8 9  .

1 9  DEC 1952Mr. Q,. Whyte,
P .O . Box 97,

JOHANNESBURG.

Dear Mr. ^uintin Whyte,

Thank you very much for your most 

helpful report on Mr. Ephraim Makhanya. 

It was indeed good of you so readily and 

promptly to act on our request for your 

good offices. Please be good enough to 

let me know of any expense you incurred.

Yours sincerely



2 7  J A N  1953
PR OVINCE  O F  THE CAPE  OF  G O O D  H O PE  

PROVINSIE DIE KAAP DIE GOEIE HOOP.

DEPAR TM ENT  O F  PUBLIC E D U C A T IO N . 

DEPARTEM ENT V A N  OPENBARE O N D E R W Y S

/ v  CO- 4 CtA.Fr- 

/?  - x.
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PR OVINCE  O F  THE C A PE  OF  G O O D  HOPE. 

PROVINSIE DIE KAAP DIE GOEIE HOOP.

DEPAR TM ENT  OF  PUBLIC E D U C A T IO N . 

DEPARTEM ENT V A N  OPENBARE O N D E R W Y S
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